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Presented by Ms. Carlisle

Resolution further amending Resolution No. 881 of 2000, as amended, entitled "Adopting and Approving the 2001
Community Development Block Grant Program and approving the 2001 through 2006 Capital Improvement
Program" by deleting "Shade Tree Commission" $100,000 and "Incident Command Case" $6,489 and decreasing
"Renovation of Recreation & Senior Centers by $60,160 and adding the amounts to a new line item entitled "2004
Capital Budget".

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1.  Section 1 of Resolution No. 881, effective January 1, 2001, as amended, entitled "Adopting and
Approving the 2001 Community Development Block Grant Program and approving the 2001 through 2006
Capital Improvement Program" by amending various line items which presently read as per attachment, Column
A is hereby amended to read as per Column B.

SEE ATTACHMENT

Column A Column B
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File #: 2004-0081, Version: 1

Project Name Org. # P/G # Source Subclass BY Current Budget Change  (+)(-) Revised
Budget
Shade Tree Commission 110000 2267082 Bond PGHPR2001 100,000 -100,000
-
Incident Command Case 250000 2267078 Bond PGHPR2001 6,489 -6,489                 -
Renov. of Rec. & Sr. Centers 301000 2243000 Bond PGHPR2001 350,000 -60,160 289,840
2004 Capital Budget Citywide N/A Bond PGHPR2004              - +166,649      166,649

City of Pittsburgh Printed on 4/1/2026Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

